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SAFEGUARDING
We are all at our best when we know we are safe and valued. At Wymondham College the safety of 
our students is paramount. Keeping children safe in education is at the forefront of our care. It is the 
responsibility of all staff to ensure the safety of our students and we take this responsibility extremely 
seriously. All staff are employed under safer recruitment guidelines and are trained in safeguarding and 
promoting the welfare of young people, before they are allowed to begin employment at the College. This 
enhances the exceptional environment of learning and enjoyment that is at the heart of life at Wymondham 
College.

We trust that all visitors adhere to our aims of  keeping students safe within our care. Please report any 
concerns you may have regarding the safety of students at the College to any member of staff or to the 
following staff directly.

SAFEGUARDING IS EVERYONE’S 
RESPONSIBILITY.

Mr D McMorran
Vice Principal Boarding, Behaviour,  
Teaching & Learning
Alternate Safeguarding Lead
d.mcmorran@wymcol.org
Behaviour & Safeguarding Office, Staffroom

Mr R Smith
Assistant Principal - Head of Lincoln Hall
Alternate Safeguarding Lead
r.smith@wymcol.org
Lincoln Hall 

Miss J Marsh
Vice Principal - Safeguarding, Wellbeing  
and Attendance
Designated Safeguarding Lead
j.marsh@wymcol.org
Behaviour & Safeguarding Office, Staffroom

Mrs S Buckton
Director of Sixth Form Achievement
Alternate Safeguarding Lead
s.buckton@wymcol.org
Sixth Form Office, Lincoln Hall/S4 Classroom

Miss A Pownall 
Safeguarding Coordinator
Alternate Safeguarding Lead
a.pownall@wymcol.org
Safeguarding Office, Staffroom

Mr L Summers
Assistant Principal – Boarding & Enrichment
Designated Safeguarding Lead
l.summers@wymcol.org
Staffroom

Mrs A Ellis
Pastoral Support Assistant
Alternate Safeguarding Lead
a.ellis@wymcol.org
Behaviour & Safeguarding Office, Staffroom

Mrs S Morgan
Vice principal: Standards & Development
Designated Safeguarding Lead
s.morgan@wymcol.org
Staffroom


